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SJ Radar for Submarines Van Inwagen . . 402 
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Pocket -Type Adhesion Tester for Organic Coatings Phair 443 Polar Duplex and Half- Duplex Systems, see 
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Ballad of the Cedar Ants of Penetang Colley 341 
Long -Span Rural Pole Lines 

Polly Gets the Japs Viet h 305 
Polystyrene Capacitors. . . . Weeks . III 
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KDP Crystals 
Power, Electric 
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Pre -Production -A War Service Fondiller . . 188 
Preservative Treatment of Wood Cable Reels Lumsden . . 217 
Production of Airplane Radar Speeded by 
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Progress on Rural Telephone Developments 124 
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Airborne 
Polly Gets the Japs . Vieth 305 

Navy PAB-i 
Beachmaster Announcing Equipment Vieth 261 
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205 

Radar 
Atlantic Highlands Laboratory Smith 203 
"Land Battleship" at Whippany (Picture) 214 

Microwave 
Airborne Search Radar Cook 321 
Commercial Marine Radar Operating on Great Lakes 256 
"It Helped Sink Six Jap Warships" Rasmussen . 201 
Multi- Cavity Magnetron 219 
Production of Airplane Radar Wight 330 
SJ Radar for Submarines Van Inwagen 402 
SL Radar Hall 353 

Radar Devices 
Bat -Radar -Controlled Glide Bomb 137 
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Radar Power Generator, see Magnetrons 
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Adjusting the TE -1 Radio Receiver (Picture) 468 
Sets, Military 

Frequency Modulation by Non -Linear Coils Wrathall . . 102 

Stations, Microwave 
Microwave Radio Station at Barnstable on Cape Cod 

(Pictures) 422 and 423 

Radio Relay System Planned Between Chicago and 
Milwaukee 26 

Systems, Microwave 
Microwave Antenna Array at Los Angeles (Pictures) 314 
Microwave Radio Equipment at Barnstable on Cape 

Cod (Pictures) 422 and 423 
Radio Lenses Kock 193 

Radio Relay System Between Chicago and Milwaukee 229 
Radio Relay System Planned Between Chicago and 

Milwaukee 26 
Two Islands Linked to Mainland by Microwave 

System 343 
AN /TRC -6 

Microwave Radio System Between Nantucket and 
Cape Cod 164 

TE -, 
Television for the Louis -Conn Fight 310 

Ultra Short Wave, see Radio Systems, Microwave 
Radio and Television Research Reorganizes 115 

Radio Communication Courses for Associated Company 
Engineers 29 

Radio Lenses Kock 193 
Radio Relay System Between Chicago and Milwaukee 229 
Radio Relay System Planned Between Chicago and Milwaukee 26 
Radio School (Bell System) Is in Session 240 
Radio Telegraph 

Multi- Channel Two -Tone Radio Telegraphy Roberts . 461 

Radio Telephone 
Second Bell System Radio Course for Engineers 166 

Telephone Service to Belgium 383 
Equipment 

Transoceanic Radio Amplifier Rose 326 

Mobile Service 
Inter -City Mobile Radio (Washington -New York; Buf- 

falo -New York; Los Angeles -San Diego) 345 
Mobile Service for Inter -City Highways 62 

Mobile Telephones Help Meet Emergency in 

Pennsylvania Fire 471 

Telephone Service for St. Louis Vehicles 267 
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Radio Telephone, Continued 
Rural Service 

Radio Links Eight Isolated Ranch Homes to 
Telephone Network . . 381 

Rural Radio for Isolated Ranch in Colorado 380 
Rural Radio Trial in Colorado 269 

Systems 
"Picao" at Indianapolis 422 

Train 
Railroad Radio Telephone Tested by Northern Pacific 277 

Transoceanic 
Transoceanic Radio Amplifier Rose 326 

Radio Telephone Equipment 
High -Flying Teletype Vanderlippe . 396 

Radio Television Demonstration in California 382 
Railroad Radio Telephone Tested by Northern Pacific 277 
Relative Strength of Crossarms Eggleston . i8 
Relay Interpolator Cesareo . . 457 
Repeaters 

Battery- Ground Pulse Repeater Scheer 302 
Coaxial Cable 

Television Broadcasters' Convention 
TBA Medal Received by O. E. Buckley 468 

Representing the Laboratories at the Front Barnard . . 335, 374 
Research 

K. E. Gould Directs Research in Japan 385 
Resistors 

Glass- Sealed Resistors 6 

Precision Resistance Networks for Computer Circuits Hagevnann 445 
Rocket Launchers 

Multiple Tube Rocket Launchers Siegmund . . 49 
Rocket Spinner 183 

Rolling Magnetic Tape 21 

Rubber Vulcanization 
Picture Showing Servicing of Compressor 166 

Sulfur in Synthetic Rubbers Malm 106 

Rural Radio for Isolated Ranch in Colorado 
(Pictures and note) 380 

Rural Radio Trial in Colorado 269 

S 
SJ Radar for Submarines Van Inwagen . . 402 

SL Radar Hall 353 
School for Telephone Switching 

Telephone Switching Clark 233 
School for War Training Spence 66 

Scientific and Engineering Texts 
Comments by John Mills With Introductory Comments 

by R. K. Honaman 64 
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Senders 
Trouble Indicator for the Sender -Link Frame Hague 12 

SHORAN 
Submarine Stalker Now Seeks Oil 266 

6ÁR6 Tube Veazie . . 264 

Sound 
Measurement 

Demountable Soundproof Rooms Gorton . . Igo 
Recording 

Historic Firsts: The Orthophonic Phonograph 300 

Madam, Will You Talk? Watkins . . . . 289 

Reproduction 
Tone Synthesizer Demonstrated by Harvey Fletcher 123 

Spectographs and Spectrography 
Visible Speech Potter 7 

Speech, Visible 
Visible Speech Potter 7 

Visible Speech to Be Studied at the University of Michigan 342 

Strength Tests 
Relative Strength of Crossarms Eggleston . . . 18 

Submarine Stalker Now Seeks Oil 266 

Sulfur in Synthetic Rubbers Malm 106 

Switching 
Telephone Switching Clark 233 

T 
Tape, Magnetic 

Rolling Magnetic Tape 21 

Telegraph 
CF -6 -A Carrier Telegraph 17 

Systems 
Early Bell System Polar Telegraphy Hamilton . . . 224 

Multi- Channel Two -Tone Radio Telegraphy Roberts . . . . 461 

Telephone 
Manufacture 

Production of Telephones Uninterrupted by Move (of 

Western Electric to Archer Ave., Chicago) 79 

Rates 
Long Distance, TWX and Private Line Rates Reduced 

$20 Million 30 

Service 
'What We Think About Held Orders Page 161 

Systems, Rural 
First Call Made Over New Rural Power -Line Carrier 72 

Progress on Rural Telephone Developments 124 

Traffic 
Christmas Telephone Traffic 73 

Telephone Center for Armed Forces Closed 382 

Telephone Hour Rated First 26 
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Telephone Order -Wire Circuit for Type -K Carrier Routes . Wurmser 185 
Telephone Pioneers of America 

Pioneers' Dinner Highlights News and Pictures 
of the Month 466 

Telephone Pioneers Meet 28 
Telephone Service for St. Louis Vehicles 267 
Telephone Service to Belgium 383 
Telephone Switching Clark 233 
Telephone Systems, see Carrier Systems; Crossbar Systems; 

Dial Systems 
Teletypewriters 

Bell System TWX Service 383 
Circuits 

Multi- Channel Two -Tone Radio Telegraphy . . . . Roberts . . 461 
Model 31 

High -Flying Teletype Vanderlippe . . 396 
"Picao" at Indianapolis 422 

Television 
Systems 

Communications in Germany Mertz 271 
Picture of Microwave Relay Station on Crows Nest 

Mountain at West Point 472 
Radio Television Demonstration in California 

(TE -1 System) 382 
Transmission 

Coaxial Cable in Regular Use by Television Broadcasters 371 
Football Via Coaxial 4 
Radio Relay System Between Chicago and Milwaukee 229 
Television Via Coaxial From Washington to New York 154 

Television Broadcasters' Convention 
TBA Medal Received by O. E. Buckley 468 

Television for the Louis -Conn Fight 310 
Television Transmission of the Army -Navy Game 31 
Television Via Coaxial From Washington to New York 154 
Terminals, Cable, CF -2 -B 

CF -6 -A Carrier Telegraph 17 
Terminology 

Definition of Pulsing Terms 381 
Test Sets 

Exploring Coils Henneberger . . 145 
Production of Airplane Radar Speeded by New Testing 

Technique Wight 330 
Testing 

Detecting Corona in Cables King 413 
Pocket -Type Adhesion Tester for Organic Coatings Pierce 443 
Relay Interpolator Cesareo 457 

Testing Tank Set Crystals Koerner . 363 
Thermistors 

Automatic Glazing Machine Rulison . . 400 
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Tone Synthesizer Demonstrated by Harvey Fletcher 123 

Transoceanic Radio Amplifier Rose 326 

Traveling -Wave Tubes, see Vacuum Tubes. 
Beam Traveling -Wave 

Trouble Indicator for the Sender -Link Frame Vague 12 

V 

Vacuum Tubes 
Beam Traveling -Wave Tube Pierce 439 
6AR6 Tube Veazie 264 

Visible Speech Potter 7 

Visible Speech to Be Studied at the University of Michigan 342 

Voltmeters 
Historic Firsts: Vacuum-Tube Voltmeter 270 

W 

WEAF Becomes WNBC 470 
Waddell at Bikini 379 

War Production 
Manufacturing Relations Speeds Production Varenhorst . . . 365 

War Service Certificates 74 

War Services 
Representing the Laboratories at the Front Barnard . 335, 374 

What We Think About Held Orders Page 161 

Whippany Radio Laboratory 74 

Wide -Angle Fastax Waddell . . 139 

Wire 
Long -Span Rural Pole Lines 237 

New Field -Wire Loading Coil (WI io -B and W143) Bardsley 416 

Wood 
Preservation 

Preservative Treatment of Wood Cable Reels 

for Tropical Use Lumsden . . 217 

Testing 
Relative Strength of Crossarms Eggleston . 18 
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